ETAS ID: TM625625

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

 SEQUENCE:
 2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRAYCLIFF MEZZANINE II LP		02/05/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OBERFIELDS, LLC	
Street Address:	528 London Road	
City:	Delaware	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43015	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5000034	STRATFORD STONE	
Registration Number:	4637802	DESIGNPAVE	
Registration Number:	4479170	GARDEN-STACK	
Registration Number:	3225719	SPEC-BRIK	
Registration Number:	3184281	DESIGNBLOK	
Registration Number:	3115773	EDINGTON	
Registration Number:	2987074	WHAT OUTDOOR LIVING SHOULD BE	
Registration Number:	2167170	OBERFIELD'S INC	
Registration Number:	2174536	SOLID PERFORMANCE IN CONCRETE PRODUCTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048153564

Email: mwarenzak@sgrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Warenzak
Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 2: Suite 3100 - Promenade

TRADEMARK REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0413

900596306

Address Line 4: Atlan	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Warenzak	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Warenzak/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Best Block - Oberfields - GRAYCLIFF MEZZANINE Release of Trademark Security Interest SIGNED COPY#page1.tif

source=Best Block - Oberfields - GRAYCLIFF MEZZANINE Release of Trademark Security Interest SIGNED COPY#page2.tif

source=Best Block - Oberfields - GRAYCLIFF MEZZANINE Release of Trademark Security Interest SIGNED COPY#page3.tif

source=Best Block - Oberfields - GRAYCLIFF MEZZANINE Release of Trademark Security Interest SIGNED COPY#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a (i) Senior Subordinated Loan Agreement and Security

Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2017 by and between **GRAYCLIFF MEZZANINE II LP**, a

Delaware limited partnership ("Releasor"), and **OBERFIELDS, LLC**, an Ohio limited liability

company, with an address of 528 London Road, Delaware, Ohio 43015, as grantor ("Releasee"),

and (ii) a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents dated as of April 3, 2017 by and

between Releasor and Releasee (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Releasee granted to

Releasor a continuing security interest in and lien upon certain Secured Assets, as defined below,

which include certain of Releasee's trademarks, described on Schedule A hereto ("Trademarks"),

and which security interest in Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement was

recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6027/ Frame 0193 on April 5,

2017, and said recording being later corrected at and at Reel 6441/ Frame 0637 on September

20, 2018;

WHEREAS, "Secured Assets" is defined to mean all of Releasee's right, title and interest

in the trademarks, service marks, copyrights, logos, designs, drawings, domain name

registrations, social media handles, patents and design patents, social media pages, web sites, and

any other intellectual property used in Releasee's business, and the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby, including the Trademarks (and all derivations thereof and logos and designs

used therewith), and all rights of any kind arising from any of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, "Released Assets" is defined to mean the Trademarks and any other Secured

Assets, to the extent Released Assets are subject to the security interest and lien granted by

Releasee under the second lien Trademark Security Agreement referred to above; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document

suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting

the release, relinquishment and discharge of Releasor's continuing security interest in and lien

upon the Trademarks and other Released Assets and the assignment and transfer to Releasee of

all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademarks and other Released Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable

consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby,

without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases,

relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks and

other Released Assets, and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the

Trademarks and other Released Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 5th day of February, 2021.

GRAYCLIFF MEZZANINE II LP, a Delaware limited partnership

By: Graycliff SBIC Investors GP LP, its general partner By: Graycliff SBIC Partners GP LLC, its general partner

By: _________

Name: Steven Schaefer

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

Country/State	Mark	Reg. No.	
United States	STRATFORD STONE	5,000,034	
United States	DESIGNPAVE	4,637,802	
United States	FLINT RIDGE	4,476,333	
United States	GARDEN-STACK	4,479,170	
United States	SPEC-BRIK	3,225,719	
United States	DESIGNBLOK	3,184,281	
United States	EDINGTON	3,115,773	
United States	WHAT OUTDOOR LIVING SHOULD BE	2,987,074	
United States	BELHAVEN	3,151,409	
United States		2,167,170	
	OBERFIELD'S INC		
United States	SOLID PERFORMANCE IN CONCRETE PRODUCTS	2,174,536	
Ohio	PRESIDENTIAL SERIES	TM12835	

Common Law Marks

RECORDED: 02/10/2021

HERITAGE STONE